Chairman of the Board and Promoter of the Company. Apart 

from them, no other directors are related to each other.

SHAREHOLDING OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS

The details of equity shares of `10/- each held by Directors of 

the Company as on March 31, 2022 are: (a) Mr. Analjit Singh – 

11,95,357 (Eleven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred 

and Fifty Seven) shares (b) Mrs. Tara Singh Vachani – 20,000 

(Twenty Thousand) shares (c) Mr. Mohit Talwar –1,26,227 

(One Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven) 

Shares. 

HOW DO WE MAKE SURE OUR BOARD IS EFFECTIVE?

The calendar for the Board and Committee meetings is fixed 

in advance for the whole year, along with significant agenda 

items. At least one Board meeting is usually held within 45 

days from the close of each quarter to review financial results

[...]

Corporate-Policies-Max-India.zip 

Transfer to General Reserves 

The Company had not transferred any amount to general 

reserves during the year under review. 

Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 

2022 was ` 60,05,00,000/- (Rupees sixty crore five Lakhs only) 

comprising of 6,00,50,000 equity shares of ` 10/- each. 

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 

2022 was ` 53,78,62,610/- (Rupees Fifty three crore seventy 

eight Lakhs sixty two thousand and six hundred ten only) 

comprising of 5,37,86,261 equity shares of ` 10 each.  

There is no change in the Authorised and Paid-up Share Capital 

of the Company during the year under review.

Employee Stock Option Plan

Your Company has an employee stock option plan viz.

[...]

India Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan 2020’ (‘the ESOP 

Plan’) which was approved by shareholders of the Company by 

passing special resolution through Postal Ballot on December 

28, 2020.

The ESOP Plan provides for grant of stock options aggregating 

not more 26,89,313 (Twenty Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand 

Three Hundred and Thirteen) employee stock options to 

or for the benefit of such person(s) who are the permanent 

employees of the Company and/or its subsidiary Companies 

of the Company. The ESOP Plan is administered by the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee constituted by the